TAUNTON VALE PONY CLUB Dressage

Open to P C members and Non Members and Adults

Sunday 27th October 2024

Moorland Court Farm, Moorland Bridgwater TA7 OAN

You do not need to be a Pony Club member to participate.

Entries may be limited

All Tests may be called.



All entries via Entry-master or go to the Taunton Vale Pony Club Website and go to Calendar and click on the event . Down load a schedule from Taunton Vale Pony Club Facebook page

Schedule.

Class 1 - The Pony Club Walk and Trot Dressage Test 2022 Children under 8yrs may be led, under 10yrs may be assisted.

Class 2 B D Introductory Test C
Children under 10yrs may be assisted

Class 3 The Pony Club Introductory Test 2007

Class 4 The Pony Club Preliminary PC70 Test 2022 All Classes £10 entry fee

Please state when entering if Led/ assisted or age if under 16yrs.

Conditions and rules of entry Rules as Pony Club Dressage rule book 2024 Ages as $1^{\rm st}$ Jan 2024

All Tests may be called

All entries to be made via Horse-Events or go to the Taunton Vale Pony Club Website - Go to Calendar and click on the event.

Times will emailed Thursday 24th October

All ponies must be 4 yrs or over.

Correct protective helmets must be worn

Hair nets, buns or tidily tied hair recommended.

Remember No ear rings or jewellery.

All droppings must be picked up.

If you enjoy ponies and riding, and would like to have fun and progress your riding and stable management skills in a fun , relaxed and happy atmosphere, why not join The Taunton Vale Branch of the Pony Club. Open to those from approx. 4yrs – 25yrs. There is

something for all abilities. Visit our Website for more info branches.pcuk.org/tauntonvale

Disclaimer

Save for the death or personal injury caused by the negligence of the organisers, or anyone for whom they are in law responsible, neither the organisers of this event or the Pony Club nor any agent, employee or representative9of these bodies, nor the landlord or his tenant, accepts any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, spectators, land, cars, their content and accessories, or any other personal property whatsoever, whether caused by their negligence, breach of contract or in any other way whatsoever. Entries are only accepted on this basis.

The organisers of this event, have taken all reasonable precautions to ensure the health and safety of everyone present at this event. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable precaution to avoid and prevent accidents. They must obey the instructions of the organisers and all officials and stewards.

All non-Pony Club competitors are not covered by the Pony Club insurance and must have their own third party cover. The Taunton Vale branch of the Pony Club and the organisers of this event are not legally responsible for non-Members and their insurance will not cover you.